
Human Resources Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Lisa H. Rutherford, SPHR, 

SHRM-SCP

Lisa

Chairman

SVP/Director of HR

First Bank, Virginia

112 W King St

Strasburg, VA  22657-2220

Work Phone: (540) 465-6131

Email: lrutherford@fbvirginia.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Monica M. Anderson, SHRM-CP Monica

Committee Member

VP/Human Resources

First Bank & Trust Company

PO Box 1000

Abingdon, VA  24212-1000

Work Phone: (423) 383-1996

Email: manderson@firstbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Danielle Bastian Danielle

Committee Member

Talent Selection & Recruitment

United Bank

7845 Wisconsin Ave

Bethesda, MD  20814-3523

Work Phone: (703) 859-4118

Email: danielle.bastian@bankwithunited.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Lindsay Cheatham Lindsay

Committee Member

SVP, Director of HR

Village Bank

13319 Midlothian Tpke

Midlothian, VA  23113-4271

Work Phone: (804) 432-1439

Email: lcheatham@villagebank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Jennifer M. Clark, SPHR, SHRM-SCP Jenny

Committee Member

SVP/Chief HR Officer

Benchmark Community Bank

100 S Broad St

Kenbridge, VA  23944

Work Phone: (434) 676-5121

Email: jenny.clark@bcbonline.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Judith A. Clements, SPHR Judi

Committee Member

SVP, Chief Human Resources Officer

First National Bank

PO Box 29

Altavista, VA  24517-0029

Work Phone: (434) 477-5885

Email: judiclements@1stnatbk.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Christine Corbett Christine

Committee Member

VP/Director of Human Resources

Oak View National Bank

128 Broadview Ave

Warrenton, VA  20186

Work Phone: (540) 359-7112

Email: ccorbett@oakviewbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Emily S. Debeniotis Emily

Committee Member

EVP, Director HR

Burke & Herbert Bank

PO Box 268

Alexandria, VA  22313-0268

Work Phone: (703) 837-3896

Email: edebeniotis@burkeandherbertbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Allison J. Dodson Allison

Committee Member

SVP, Human Resources Director

The Fauquier Bank, a Div of Virginia National Bank

10 Courthouse Sq

Warrenton, VA  20186-2800

Work Phone: (540) 349-0264

Email: allisondodson99@gmail.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Doris A. Hambright, PHR, SHRM-CP Doris

Committee Member

VP, Human Resource Director

Freedom Bank of Virginia

10555 Main St Ste 600

Fairfax, VA  22030-3309

Work Phone: (703) 667-4128

Email: Dhambright@freedom.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  1



Human Resources Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Tammy R. Hamilton Tammy

Committee Member

Senior Vice President

The Bank of Southside Virginia

PO Box 40

Carson, VA  23830-0040

Work Phone: (434) 246-5211

Email: tammy.hamilton@bsvnet.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Shirley K. Hodge Shirley

Committee Member

AVP/HR/Corporate Secretary

Movement Bank

PO Box 6400

Danville, VA  24541-6400

Work Phone: (434) 792-4178 x220

Email: shirley.hodge@movementbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Krista Jennings, SHRM-SCP Krista

Committee Member

VP/HR Director

Old Point National Bank

101 E Queen St

Hampton, VA  23663

Work Phone: (757) 728-1295

Email: kjennings@oldpoint.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Morgan Kucinski Morgan

Committee Member

AVP Human Resource Business Partner

C&F Bank

3600 La Grange Pkwy

Toano, VA  23168

Email: mkucinski@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Amy T. Mellinger Amy

Committee Member

SVP Director of Human Resources and Marketing

Powell Valley National Bank

PO Box 3966

Wise, VA  24293-3966

Work Phone: (423) 646-8447

Email: amellinger@powellvalleybank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Jakeeta H. Plumley, PHR, SHRM-CP Jakeeta

Committee Member

SVP, Director of Human Resources

Essex Bank

9954 Mayland Dr Ste 2100

Richmond, VA  23233-1482

Work Phone: (804) 419-4033

Email: jplumley@essexbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Lynn K. Shekleton Lynn

Committee Member

EVP, HR & Branch Admin

Citizens Bank & Trust Co.

126 S Main St

Blackstone, VA  23824-1842

Work Phone: (434) 292-8136

Email: lynn.shekleton@cbtva.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Natalie Sigmon Natalie

Committee Member

Director of HR

The Bank of Fincastle, a Division of First Bank

PO Box 107

Fincastle, VA  24090-0107

Work Phone: (540) 473-0128

Email: natalie.sigmon@bankoffincastle.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Patricia B. Smith Trish

Committee Member

SVP Director of Human Resources

MainStreet Bank

10089 Fairfax Blvd

Fairfax, VA  22030-1742

Work Phone: (703) 481-4566

Email: tsmith@mstreetbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Vicki Stevens, MBA, PHR Vicki

Committee Member

AVP, Human Resources

First Sentinel Bank

66 Townview Dr

Lebanon, VA  24266-7175

Work Phone: (276) 963-1547

Email: vickistevens@firstsentinelbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1



Human Resources Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Suzie Allen, PHR, SHRM-CP Suzie

VBA Staff Contact

Director of Human Resources

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4730

Email: sallen@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Amy P. Binns Amy

Additional Staff

Senior Manager, Industry Partnerships

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4726

Email: abinns@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Courtney M. Fleming Courtney

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Tracy S. Ottinger Tracy

Additional Staff

SVP, MSI

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4702

Email: tottinger@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kristen Reid, CMP Kristen

Additional Staff

Sr Mgr, Education & Training

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4731

Email: kreid@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Total Records  25


